

PC No. : 3/18

19.03.2018

Present: Sh. Mohit Sharma, Counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Rekha Sharma, Naib Tehsildar for R-1.

Sh. R. P. Kaushik, counsel for R-2 with R-2 in person.

None for R-3 & 4.

Valuation report filed. Ms. Rekha Sharma is discharged.

Complete paper book be supplied to counsel for R-2 within course of seven days with proper receipt.

Process to R-3 & R-4 has not been received. Issue fresh notice to R-3 & R-4 on PF & RC for **30.05.2018**.

WS /Objections, if any, on behalf of R-1 be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to opposite party.

(Sharad Gupta)

Additional District Judge-01 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi/19.03.2018