

PC No. 3/18

Neelesh Jain and Ors. Vs. State & Ors.

25.10.2018

Present: Sh. Mohit Sharma, counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner no.1 in person.
Sh. R.P. Kaushik, counsel for R-2 alongwith R-2
in person.
None for R-1.

None has appeared on behalf of R-4 despite repeated calls and waiting. Hence, R-4 is hereby proceeded ex-parte.

Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks some time to file an appropriate affidavit with regard to R-3.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.01.2019.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
(Shahdara)Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi/25.10.2018