

PC No. 3/18

Neelesh Jain & Ors. Vs. State & Ors.

26.03.2019

Present:- Brother of petitioner in person.
None for R-1.
Sh. Namit Suri and Sh. Sobhit Sharma, counsels
for R-2 alongwith R-2 in person.
R-3 & R-4 are exparte.

Fresh vakaltanama has been filed on behalf of R-2. Matter was fixed for reply/arguments on application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC. However, it is stated by the petitioner that main counsel for petitioner is not available today and he seeks adjournment. Granted in the interest of justice.

Ld. Counsel for R-2 also submits that there are certain documents which are not supplied by the previous counsel representing R-2 and he seeks an opportunity to place on record the said documents alongwith additional reply of the documents. R-2 is at liberty to proceed as per law.

Put up for arguments on pending application on 13.05.2019.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD, Delhi/26.03.2019