

13.05.2019

Present: Sh. Mohit Sharma, counsel for the petitioners
alongwith petitioner no. 1.
Sh. Shobhit Sharma, counsel for the respondent
no. 2.

Respondent no. 4 is ex-parte.

None for respondent no. 1 & 3

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the respondent no. 2/objector Shri Dinesh Kumar Jain alongwith some annexures as mentioned in the index. Copy supplied to the opposite party.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file reply to the aforesaid application. Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Let reply be filed on or before the next date of hearing. Advance copy be supplied to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on pending applications on
08.08.2019.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/13.05.2019