

PC No. 3/18

Sh. Neelesh Jain & ors. Vs. State etc.

08.08.2019

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh. Namit Suri & Sh. Shobhit Sharma Ld. Counsel for
respondent no. 2.

Matter is fixed for arguments on pending application u/o
6 Rule 17 and 12 Rule 6 CPC, however, Ld. Counsel for petitioner is
not available. Petitioner seeks pass over till 11.30 am. Be awaited
for Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

(Vineet Kumar)

Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/08.08.2019

At 11.45 am

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh. Namit Suri & Sh. Shobhit Sharma Ld. Counsel for
respondents.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is still not available. Ld.
Counsel for R-2 has vehemently opposed his absence. Advance
copy of reply to application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC has been supplied to
Ld. Counsel for R-2. One last and final opportunity is granted for
arguments on pending application, subject to cost of Rs.2000/-, on
04.11.2019.

(Vineet Kumar)

Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/08.08.2019