

PC No.3/18

03.02.2020

Present : Sh. Mohit Sharma, Id. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Namit Suri, Id. counsel for respondent no. 2.
R3 & R4 are ex-parte.

Previous cost paid by petitioner to R2.

Matter was fixed for arguments on Order 12 Rule 6 CPC. During the course of arguments after perusal of Will in question, the question of maintainability of the present petition has come to the fore. The same needs to be settled before proceeding in this matter.

Accordingly, put up for arguments on maintainability of present petition on 16.05.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/03.02.2020