

PC No. 3/18

Nilesh Jain vs. State

15.07.2020

(Matter taken up through video conferencing)

Present : Sh. Mohit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through Video conferencing).

Sh. Shobit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-2 (through Video conferencing).

None for R-1.

Part arguments heard on behalf of both the parties on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he needs to consult the petitioner before addressing further arguments. Some time is sought. Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Accordingly, put up for further arguments on the aforesaid application on 03.10.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
ADJ-01/Shahdara District
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
15.07.2020.