

03.10.2020

R2 in person.

Matter is fixed for arguments as to maintainability of this petition, however, Id. counsels for both the parties are not present today in the court through physical hearing. Both the parties have requested for adjournment. Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/03.10.2020