

06.07.2023

Present : Petitioners in person.
 None for R-1/State.
 Ms. Surbhi Sinha proxy counsel for Sh. Namit Suri
 Ld. Counsel for R-2.
 R-3 and R-4 are ex-parte.

Proxy counsel for R-2 and the petitioners submit that no stay has been granted by Hon'ble Delhi High Court in the present matter. Heard.

Perusal of order dated 03.02.2020 shows that matter is pending for arguments on maintainability of present petition.

Petitioners as well as proxy counsel for R-2 seek adjournment as the main counsels for the parties are not available today. Heard.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on maintainability of present petition on 30.10.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/06.07.2023