

14.08.2024

Present : Petitioner in person.
 None for State / R-1.
 Ms. Surbhi Sinha Ld. Counsel for R-2.
 Respondent no. 3 and 4 are ex-parte.

At this stage, petitioner has filed application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC alongwith amended petition. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments to the aforesaid application on 07.11.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/14.08.2024