

PC No. 03/18
Neelesh vs. State

27.11.2025

Present : Sh. Mohit Sharma Ld. Counsel for petitioner
through VC.
P1 in person.
Ms. Surbhi Sinha Ld. Counsel for R2 through VC.

As per report of Ahlmad, file is in Copying Agency.

Matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for further proceedings on
17.12.2025. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld.
Counsels for the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.11.2025_(ch)