

17.12.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present:- P1 and P3 in person.
Ms. Surabhi Sinha (through VC) and Sh. Parth (intern), Ld. Counsel for R2.
R3 and R4 (**Ex-parte vide order dated 17.01.2019 and 25.10.2018 respectively.**)

At this stage, P1 and P3 has handed over the original signed relinquish deed to Sh. Parth (intern) at the instance of Ld. Counsel for R2.

Ld. Counsel for R2 undertakes to take the appropriate steps within a week with regard to the registration of the said relinquish deed.

Heard. Be complied.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 13.01.2026. NDOH is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/17.12.2025