

19.02.2026

Present : Petitioner no. 1 and 3 in person.
Sh. Mohit Sharma Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Ms. Surbhi Sinha Ld. counsel for R2 through VC.
None for R1, R3 and R4. **(R3 and R4 ex-parte vide order dated 17.01.2019 and 25.10.2018 respectively.)**

Petitioner no. 1 has filed an application under section 151 CPC for filing registered relinquishment deed dated 27.01.2026 executed by Sh. Dinesh Kumar Jain/R2 in favour of petitioners. Same be taken on record. Copy already supplied.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that present petition requires certain amendment qua the fact that R2 has already relinquished his share in favour of petitioners and therefore, seeks time to move appropriate application in that regard. Heard. Time is granted.

Perusal of record shows that application under order 6 rule 17 CPC as mentioned in order dated 14.08.2024 and another application under order 6 rule 17 r/w S. 151 CPC and application under order 1 rule 10 CPC, as mentioned in order dated 15.11.2025, are pending adjudication.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for consideration on aforesaid applications on 16.03.2026. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/19.02.2026