

16.03.2026

Present : Petitioner no. 1 and 3 in person.
 Sh. Mohit Sharma Ld. Counsel for petitioners
 through VC.
 Ms. Surbhi Sinha Ld. counsel for R2 through VC.
 None for R1, R3 and R4 (**R3 and R4 Ex-parte vide
 order dated 17.01.2019 and 25.10.2018, respectively).**

Ld. Counsel for petitioners submits that he does not
press the earlier applications under order 6 rule 17 CPC dated
13.08.2024 and 06.11.2024 and wants to withdraw the same
with liberty to file it afresh. Heard.

**In view thereof, the said applications are disposed of
as dismissed being withdrawn with liberty to file it afresh in
accordance with law.**

At this stage, fresh comprehensive application under
order 6 rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC a/w amended petition
filed by petitioners. ***Be checked and registered.*** Copy already
supplied.

Ld. Counsel for R2 seeks time to go through the said
application. Heard. Time is granted.

Matter is adjourned.

**To come up for reply and arguments on aforesaid
application on 18.03.2026.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026