

04.06.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave.

Present : Sh. Mohit Sharma Ld. Counsel for petitioners
through VC.
Petitioner no. 1 in person.

Amended memo of parties was filed on 27.03.2026.
Same be taken on record.

Notice to the application under order VI rule 17 CPC
issued to R1 received back unserved with the report
'incomplete address / department name not mentioned'.

**Petitioners are directed to provide fresh and correct
address of R1 within 10 working days from today, subsequent
to which fresh notice of the aforesaid application be issued to
R1 on PF, returnable for NDOH.**

Notice of the aforesaid application issued to R2 and
R3 not received back.

Tracking report filed by petitioners. Same be taken
on record.

**Let fresh notice of the aforesaid application be issued
to R2 and R3 on filing of PF, returnable for NDOH.**

To come up for further proceedings on 19.09.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/04.06.2026

(12.28 pm)

At this stage, Ms. Ruchika Verma Ld. Counsel for R2 Sh.
Akash Jain and R3 Sh. Ankush Jain has appeared and filed

v/nama. Same be taken on record. She further submits that R2 and R3 have not received the complete paper book as well as aforesaid application. Heard. She has been apprised about today's order and the NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/04.06.2026